This instrument was prepared by:

The National Bank of Mendota (Name)

801 Washington Street

61342

Box 3 3 3 \$28.00

existing under the laws of the United States, whose address is

WHEREAS, Dorrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of . SEVENTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 ---Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note dated... August 8, 1990......(herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the briance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on August, 8, .2010,

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), Borrower does he eby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property

(25) and puring Apace P-3

UNITS 1808-18573IN 1808 NCHINXXBXSCHX CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE SUPPLIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN "SUB-BLOCK" 4 IN THE SUBDIVIS ON OF BLOCK 5 IN SHEFFIELDS ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 52. TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MUFIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO THE DECLAPATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 90302730 TOGETHEP VITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

MORTGAGOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE MORTGAGEE ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTEMENT TO THE SOUTE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AFORESAID.

THIS MORTGAGE IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN.

PTNS: 14-32-411-050-0000 14-32-411-051-0000

which has the address of .. 1808 Bissel, Unit #1-B,Chicago [City]

....Illinois 60614 (herein "Property Address"); (State and Zip Code)

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

\$ 16.00

Me/Mi/8 zenigx3 noissi "OFFICIAL SEAL"

BY Public, State of Illinois

By Public, State of Illinois

0417487	Motery Profes State of Illinois Assessed Abartanicus "OFFICIAL SEAL"
90	(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)
	My Commission expires:
	Given under my hand and official scal, this. Etshichday of Auzusia.
	set forth.
	signed and delivered the said instrument as fight free and wolf for the uses and purposes therein
	subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this as ' in person, and acknowledged that 9he
	personally known it my to be the same person(s) whose name(s)
	do hereby certify that Rosemety, Sondsetoth ALLNESC. ALLOSSIC. MONNOLLES.
	I,
	STATE OF ILLINOIS, County ss:
	18MOTIOR—
	Mosemery Sondgeroth — sources
)	IN WITHESS WI ERE IF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.
-	Mortgage, exacel the original amount of the Mote plus US \$

shortneys less, and then to the same scenes by the protegage, contact and contact and the secured this Mortgage, may make Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage when make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the evidenced by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this independences secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this s

To. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower and bereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entit upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All tents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable apparent of the total sand reasonable there is not the total sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

no acceleration had occurred. prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all reasonable breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if the acceleration had occurred.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full. a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from

time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account. or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates or tailes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insure ce premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Vortower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall to be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lenger any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed

by Lender to Borrower recuesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof snal' be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest profacle on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and

principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payer thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to her for all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priorit; over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower stall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements from existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of

such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Corrow subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on ir sura ice policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lende, and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of pa d premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and

by tender to enforce this Mortgeed discontinued at any time Borrower shall have the right to hi

agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration; and this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower, as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifyling; (1) the breach; (2) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which auch acceleration of the cure auch breach; (2) that fallure to cure such breach on or hefore the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and saser in the proceeding the most cured on the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure proceeding and the relating to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on the enders specified in the notice, Lender a spiton may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to or before the date specified in the notice, Lender and may leneclose this Mortgage by their Mortgage all supering the confined in the notice, Lender and any length is mortgage by the sums secured by this Mortgage and counter the date specified in the notice. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, and the entire to cellect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, resonable at any time and counter the tright to have my proceeding by Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower's fight to have my proceeding by Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower's that the right to have my proceeding by Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Anytage, and such time 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or

Non-Uniporm Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. It all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a tien of a reumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliance. It is attained to a purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums accured by their Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender may, at Lender's option to accelerate it, prior to the sale or transfer; Lender and the property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the origin of such person is satisfactory to Lender and the property is to be sold or transferred teach agreement in writing that the origin of such person is satisfactory to Lender and the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such a rate as Lender is satisfactory to Lender and the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such a rate as Lender in securities assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender Abail Telease Borrower's successor in Interest payable with the work and if Borrower in a secure of a such period of not less than 30 days from the capitation in accordance with which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the sums declared due. If Borrower invoke any pay the sums declared due. If Borrower invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof. Such notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof. Such notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

of execution or after recordation hereof.

end the provisions of the Morigage and the More are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Mere and of this Mortgage at the time 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applie haw to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower at Poperty Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and such other address at all the given by certified mail, return receign requested, to Lender's address attated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Mortgage aball be given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

16. Uniform Mortgage shall be governed by jurisdiction to complice a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage or the Nortgage or the Property is provisions of the Mortgage and the Mor

interpret or define the provisions hereof.

by this Mortgage granted by Londer to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not operate to release, in any manner, secured by this Mortgage granted by Londer and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence secured by this Mortgage by reasor of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest.

It forbearance by Lender Man & Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or temedy hereunder, or the payment of the captured by the configuration of the successors in interest. The procurement of insurance or the capture of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy necessors in interest.

It Remedies Cumulative. All remedies or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the it deb' clares accured by this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or quity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions.

The covenants and agreements the inforted by law or quity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions.

The covenants and agreements the infortent or the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower subject to the provisions of paragraphs of this 'A' evenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several interpret or define the provisions hereof.

such installments.

Property or to an sums secured by this Mortgage.
Unless Lender at d Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the and Line of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs I and 2 hereof or change the amount of an award of the a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is suthorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make

paid to Borrower. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage. With the event of a total taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's in the Property, provided interest in the Property and award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other harring of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph? I shall require Lender to incur any expense or take Any amounts disbutsed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such

manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof. Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all morigage insurance premiums in the

4 27848487870h90 9

VDINZLYBLE RATE LOAN RIDER

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE, IN-

	nwonoff
	(Seal)
	he incerest will not go below 9.50%.
	Rosemary Sonde to Boroe 14.75%.
-	Rosemary Sondaeroth —Borower
Ĭ	
Ŏ.	By signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the above.
Ž,	waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragraph 17.
ž	erest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change in the Base Index figure, or all of these as condition of Lender's
>	an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an increase in (or removal of) the finit on the amount of any one in-
)	If there is a transfer of the Property subject to paragraph 17 of the Security instrument, Lender may require (1)
	D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY TO CHAIL THEN SALIST STATEMENT.
	shall promptly act with regard to that lien as provided in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly
	which has priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may send Boltov et a notice identifying that lien. Bottower
	If Lender determines that all or any part of the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien
	C' BRIOR LIENS
	owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower.
	necessary to reduce the cital serior the permissed finite, and (25) any some and an edge of the principal and permissed finite of the perm
	loan would exceed permitted limits. If this is the case, thin: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceed-
	and that law is interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the
	It could be that the loan secured by the Security instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges
	B' FOYN CHYKGES
	creases in the interest rate will result in higher payments. Decreases in the interest rate will result in lower payments.
	(2) 3 The interest rate cannot be changed by more than 3 percentage points at any Change Date. In the interest rate changes, the amount of Bor ower's monthly payments will change as provided in the Mote. In
	(1) There is no maximum lin, it an changes in the interest rate at any Change Date.
	e no maximum limit on changes.)
	Check one dox to indicate whether there is any naximum limit on changes in the interest rate on each Change Date; if no dox is checked there will
	(2) □.* Types of Lenders" published by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board.
	(1) [3* "Contract Interest Rate, Purchase of Previously Occupied Homes, National Average for all Major
	Check one box to indicate 'm'cx.)
	Changes in the in eres rate are governed by changes in an interest rate index called the "Index", The Index is the:
	ې کې د stinom ، ۱۹۶۰ نامت د د برامت د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د
	App. day of the month deginning on August. 8 and on that day of the month every
	A. INTEREST PATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES The Note has in "Initial Interest Rate" of 10.75%. The Note inferest rate may be increased or decreased on the
	Lender further coverant and agree as follows:
	Modifications. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security instrument, Borrower and
	Sealed at the state of the stat
	(the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at[898]. ⇇şşε½½, [μπττ [12, μπττ [12, μπτ [12, μπττ [12, μ
	The National Bank of Mendota, Mendota, Mendotal
	ment") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to
	be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instru-
	This Rider is made this day of
	DECREVEES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS.
	CREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN HICHER PAYMENTS.
	A EXPANDA ALDMING TON CHANGE IN THE WAY OF THE WAY AND THE WAY A MANUAL WAY OF THE WAY O

28421406

1830 WH SE DW 1855

COOK CORNEL TECHOLS

ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER-FILMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT 44295.4 SAF Systems and Forms * If more than one box is checked or if no box is checked, and Lender and Borrower do not otherwise agree in writing, the Jirst Index named will apply.

90117433

AND CONVEY to Mortgagee, its successors and assigns, forever, certain land situated in Cook County, Illinois, legally described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Land"), TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWING (collectively "Other Interests"):

- A. All right, title and interest of Mortgagor, including any after-acquired title or reversion, in and to the rights-of-way, roads, streets, avenues and alleys adjoining Land.
- B. All and singular the tenements, hereditaments, easements, appurtenances, passages, waters, water rights, water courses, riparian rights, other rights, liberties and privileges thereof or in anyway now or hereafter appertaining, including any other claim at law or in equity and any after-acquired title, franchise or license and the reversions and remainder and remainders tipereof.
- C. All buildings and improvements, of every kind, nature and description, now or hereafter located and placed upon Land ("Improvements") and all materials intended for construction, re-construction, alteration and repair of Improvements, all of which shall be deemed a part thereof immediately upon the delivery of the same, and all fixtures and articles of personal property now or hereafter owned by Mortgagor and attached to or contained in and used in connection with Mortgaged Premises, including, but not limited to, all furniture, furnishings, appliances (including, without limitation, all stoves, ovens, freezers, refrigerators, dishwashers, garbage disposals, trash compactors, clothing washers of cryers, unit air conditioners, humidifiers, dehumidifiers, ceiling fans, if any now or hereafter installed on the Mortgaged Premises) apparatus, machinery, motors, elevators, fittings, radiators, awnings, shades, screens, blinds, office equipment, carpeting and other furnishings and all plumbing, heating, lighting, ventilating, refrigerating, incinerating, air-conditioning, electrical and sprinkler systems and equipment, if any, and fixtures and appurtenances thereto ('Personal Property") and all renewals or replacements of Personal Property or articles in substitution therefor, whether or not the same are or shall be attached to Improvements in any manner, excepting from Personal Property, however, any furniture, fixtures, equipment and articles of personal property, regardless of the manner or mode of attachment, belonging to any present or future tenant or lessee of Land and Improvements (collectively "Occupancy Tenants") (any reference hereafter made to Personal Property shall be deemed to exclude the same); IT BEING MUTUALLY AGREED that:
 - (1) all of Personal Property owned by Mortgagor and placed by it on Mortgaged Premises shall, insofar as the same is permitted by law, be deemed to be fixtures and a part of the realty and security for the payment of Indebtedness, and
 - (2) as to any Personal Property not deemed to be fixtures and a part of Mortgaged Premises, this Mortgage shall be and is a security

and the first of the second se

To program the expression of the contract of t

Or Coot County Clark's Office

agreement for the purpose of establishing a security interest in Personal Property, pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of Illinois, and additional security for the payment of Indebtedness and the performance of all other obligations of Mortgagor herein and in Other Loan Documents set forth.

- D. All rents, issues, proceeds and profits accruing and to accrue from Mortgaged Premises and all right, title and interest of Mortgagor in and to any and all leases approved by Mortgagee now or hereafter on or affecting Mortgaged Premises, whether written or oral, and all other leases and agreements for the use thereof (collectively "Leases"), together with all security therefor and all monies payable thereunder, subject, however, to the conditional permission of Mortgagee given to Mortgagor to collect the rentals to be paid prosuant thereto.
- All proceeds heretofore or hereafter payable to Mortgagor and all subsequent E. owners of Mortgaged Premises ("Proceeds") by reason of loss or damage by fire and such other hazards, casualties and contingencies insured pursuant to "Insurance Policies" (hereafter defined) and awards and other compensation heretofore or her after payable to Mortgagor and all subsequent owners of Mortgaged Premises ("Awards") for any taking by condemnation or eminent domain proceedings, either permanent or temporary ("Condemnation"), of all or any part of Mortgaged Fremises or any easement or appurtenance thereof, including severance and consequential damage and change in grade of streets. Proceeds or Awards are hereby assigned to Mortgagee and Mortgagor hereby appoints Mortgagee its attorney-ir-fact, coupled with an interest, and authorizes, directs and empowers such attorney-in-fact, at its option, on behalf of Mortgagor, its personal representatives, successors and assigns, to adjust or compromise the claim for Proceer's or Awards and to collect and receive the amounts thereof, to give proper receipts and acquittances therefor and, after deducting expenses of collection, to apply the net Proceeds or Awards received in accordance with Paragraphs 6 and 7 following.

For convenience, Land, Improvements and Other Interests are herein collectively referred to as "Mortgaged Premises."

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Mortgaged Premises unto Mortgagee, its successors and assigns, forever, for the uses and purposes herein set forth, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that if and when Mortgagor shall pay Indebtedness and shall perform all of the terms, covenants, conditions and agreements contained herein and in Note and Other Loan Documents, this Mortgage, Note and Other Loan Documents shall be released, at the sole cost and expense of Mortgagor; otherwise, the same shall be and remain in full force and effect.

MORTGAGOR HEREBY FURTHER COVENANTS AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS:

Control Depth of the control of the co

Company of the Company The second of the second

Herebyth and the comment of the second

Topony of Coof County Clork's Office

W PABMO (W/ Elicenter Centre) (Centre) (Centre

- 1. PRIORITY OF LIEN AND SUBORDINATE ENCUMBRANCES: This Mortgage is and shall remain a first and valid lien on Mortgaged Premises until the payment in full of Indebtedness and Mortgagor shall keep Mortgaged Premises free and clear of all other superior or subordinate liens or claims of every nature and kind and shall not execute, deliver or grant any other mortgage, trust deed or security interest encumbering Mortgaged Premises, except as permitted pursuant hereto.
- 2. <u>SUBROGATION</u>: To the extent that any part of Indebtedness is applied in payment of any existing lien against Mortgaged Premises, or any part thereof, or following the date hereof, Mortgagee pays any sum due pursuant to any provision of law or any instrument or document establishing any lien prior or superior to the lien of this Mortgage, Mortgagee shall have and be entitled to a lien on Mortgaged Premises equal in parity to that discharged and Mortgagee shall be subrogated to, receive and enjoy all rights and liens possessed, held or enjoyed by the holder of such lien, which shall remain in existence and benefit Mortgagee to secure the payment of Indebtedness. Mortgagee shall be subrogated, notwithstanding its release of record, to mortgages, trust deeds, superior titles, vendors' liens, and other liens, charges, encumbrances, rights and equities on Mortgaged Premises to the extent that any obligation thereunder is paid or discharged from Indebtedness or other payments by Mortgagee.
- 3. PROMPT PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE OF COVENANTS: Mortgagor shall promptly pay Indebtedness as inc same becomes due and shall duly and punctually perform and observe all of the terms, covenants, conditions and agreements to be performed and observed by Mortgagor as provided herein and in Note and Other Loan Documents, and, except as provided in Note, shall have no right to prepay Indebtedness.
- 4. TAX AND INSURANCE DEPOSITS AND APPLICATION: In addition to the payment of Indebtedness, Mortgagor shall pay to Mortgagee, concurrently with the payments required pursuant to Note, an amount equal to the real estate taxes and special assessments, if any, next due on Mortgaged Premises, together with the premiums which will next become due and payable on Insurance Policies, as estimated by Mortgagee, less all sums previously paid therefor, divided by the number of months to elapse before one (1) month prior to the dates when such taxes, assessments and premiums will become delinquent. Any funds held by Mortgagee, or its duly authorized agent, will be held in trust for the purpose of paying said real estate taxes, assessments and it surance premiums when the same become due and payable, without any obligation of Mortgagee to pay interest thereon.

In the event that the amounts deposited with Mortgagee:

a). shall not be sufficient to pay said real estate taxes, assessments or insurance premiums in full, when due, Mortgagor shall deposit with Mortgagee, or its duly authorized agent, such additional amounts as shall be sufficient to pay the same and if Mortgagor shall default in making such payments when due, Indebtedness shall, at the option of Mortgagee, become immediately due and payable; or

Property or Cook County Clark's Office